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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

MODEL：SK.3 STAINLESS STEEL304,
             316 ANSI150LB, JIS10K

STAINLESS STEEL 
2 PEC BALL VALVE

DIMENSIONS

TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)

150 PSI WOG NON-SOCK

BODY

END CAP

BALL 

STEM

SEAL / SEAT

GLAND

GASKET

HANDLE

BOLT

304, 316

304, 316

304, 316

304, 316

TEFLON

304

TEFLON

FCD 45

304

PART NAME MATERIAL

BORE SIZE d

END TO END

HEIGHT

HANDLE

FLANGED END

L

H

I

SIZE

ACC. TO JIS 10K OR ANSI 150LBS SPECIFICATION

IN

mm

1/2

15

15

110

82

145

3/4

20

21.6

120

90

145

1

25

25

130

90

145

2

50

50

180

120

230

3

80

78

203

170

400

4

100

98

230

184

445

5

125

124

300

200

445

6

150

149

394

245

595

8

200

198

457

276

595

10

250

250

533

325

595

11/4

32

32

140

113

145

11/2

40

38

165

113

230

21/2

65

65

190

152

406
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

MODEL：SK.2 FLANGED END
             FULL BORE

STAINLESS STEEL 2 PEC 
BALL VALVE

DIMENSIONS

TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)

150 PSI WOG NON-SOCK

BODY

END CAP

BALL 

STEM

SEAL / SEAT

GLAND

GASKET

HANDLE

BOLT

304

304

304

304

PTFE

304

PTFE

FCD

304

BORE SIZE d

END TO END

HEIGHT

HANDLE

FLANGED END

L

H

I

SIZE

ACC. TO JIS 10K OR ANSI 150LBS SPECIFICATION

IN

mm

1/2

15

15

110

88

145

3/4

20

20

120

93

145

1

25

25

130

100

145

2

50

50

180

135

215

3

80

78

203

155

295

4

100

98

230

190

385

5

125

124

300

235

590

6

150

149

394

250

590

8

200

198

457

270

590

10

250

250

533

325

590

11/4

32

32

140

100

133

11/2

40

38

165

125

230

21/2

65

65

190

148

295

PART NAME MATERIAL
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

CAST IRON 2 PEC
BALL VALVE

DIMENSIONS

150 PSI WOG NON-SOCK

BODY

END CAP

BALL 

STEM

SEAL / SEAT

GLAND

GASKET

HANDLE

BOLT

FC-20

FC-20

304

304

TEFLON

FCD 45

PTFE

FCD 45

SS 41

PART NAME MATERIAL

BORE SIZE d

END TO END

HEIGHT

HANDLE

FLANGED END

L

H

I

SIZE

ACC. TO JIS 10K OR ANSI 150LBS SPECIFICATION

IN

mm

1/2

15

15

110

82

133

3/4

20

20

120

90

133

1

25

25

130

90

133

2

50

50

180

120

215

3

80

78

203

170

295

4

100

98

230

184

385

5

125

124

300

200

590

6

150

149

340

245

590

8

200

198

450

276

590

10

250

250

540

325

590

11/4

32

32

140

100

133

11/2

40

38

165

113

215

21/2

65

65

190

152

295

TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)

MODEL：SK.1 FLANGED END
             FULL BORE
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

BODY

BALL

STEM

SEAT RING

AIR CYLINDER

CAST IRON 304, 316

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

PTFE

CAST IRON

PART NAME MATERIAL

MODEL：SK.6 AIR CYLINDER BALL VALVE

AIR CYLINDER
BALL VALVE

DIMENSIONS

USAGE SCOPE：
WATER, STEAM, AIR, GAS, GENERAL, 
LIQUID

W.P

W.T

10 kg/cm2

180℃~200℃

d

L

H1

H2

 ℓ

PT

1/2B

15A

15

110

63

115

190

1/4″

3/4

20

20

120

63

115

190

1/4″

1

25

25

130

63

115

190

1/4″

2

50

50

180

89

149

240

1/4″

3

80

80

203

89

175

270

1/4″

4

100

100

230

89

211

310

1/4″

5

125

125

300

90

235

370

1/4″

6

150

150

340

100

270

490

3/8″

8

200

200

450

100

290

505

3/8″

11/2

40

40

165

63

124

210

1/4″

21/2

65

65

190

89

175

270

1/4″

SIZE
NOMI-
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

CYLINDER BALL VALVE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HOUSING BODY

PISTON WITH RACK

SPINDLE

BODY AND CAP

UPPER SPINDLE BUSHING

LOWER SPINDLE BUSHING

PISNDLE SPINDLE BUSHING

FIRING SCREW

GASKET FOR END CAP

O-RING OF PISTON

R-CLIP FOR SPINDLE

C-CLIP

O-RING FOR LOWER SPINDLE BUSHING

O-RING FOR LOWER SPINDLE BUSHING

O-RING FOR UPPER SPINDLE BUSHING

O-RING FOR UPPER SPINDLE BUSHING

DESCRIPTION MATERIALNO.

ALUMINIUM ALLOY 6001

ZINC ALLOY TBAC 3

MILD STEEL AISI 1045

ALUMINIUM ALLOY  TBAC 10

ACETAL PLASTICS

ACETAL PLASTICS

ACETAL PLASTICS

STAINLESS STEEL SS304

NBR RUBBER

NBR RUBBER

SPRING STEEL

SPRING STEEL

NBR RUBBER

NBR RUBBER

NBR RUBBER

NBR RUBBER

36

50

63

80

100

130
160

36

50

63

80

100

130

160

93

132

162

191

236

260

54

70

88.5

106.5

130

170

11

20

21

21

25

26

105

125

151

184

221

40

48

56

68

85

30

38

46

58

73

36

50

50

70

70

102

102

SIZE

SIZE

OUT/IN

L H1 H2 H3 W1 W2 M

4 kg/cm 5 kg/cm 6 kg/cm 7 kg/cm

OUT
IN

OUT
IN

OUT
IN

OUT
IN

OUT
IN

11.1
10.4
33
26

62.8
56

126
108
238
215

13.9
13.0
41.5
35.2
78.4
70.4
157
135
295
269

18.6
15.6
50
42
94
84

189
162
755
323

19.6
10.2
58

49.2
109
98

221
190
414
377
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

CYLINDER BALL VALVE

中碳鋼�S�4�5�C

鋁合金�6�0�6�1

鋁合金�A�C�1�2

�S�U�S� �3�0�4

�S�U�S� �3�0�4

－

心桿

本體

側蓋

連接架

接頭

閥本體

50

190

90

58

－

1/4″

63

238

111

66

－

1/4″

80

300

127

90

－

1/4″

100

402

158

90

－

1/4″

130

438

197

90

－

1/4″

130加長

508

197

100

－

1/4″

DIMENSIONS

A

B

C

D

PT

SIZE IN

1

2

3

4

5

6

NO. 名稱 材質
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

W.P

W.T

10 kg/cm2

180℃~200℃

STAINLESS STEEL
BALL VALVE

USAGE SCOPE：
WATER, STEAM, AIR, GAS, GENERAL, LIQUID FACE TO FACE：

ANSI B16.10 (API 6D)
FLANGE CAST STEEL.10K：
JIS B2214 (RF)
150LB：ANSI B16.5
STAINLESS STEEL.10K：
JIS B2212 (RF)
150LB：ANSI B16.5

BODY

BALL 

STEM

SEAT RING

WORM

WORM GEAR

HANDLE

BOLT AND NUT

CAST STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

TEFLON

CARBON STEEL

DUCTILE IRON

CAST IRON

STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL

PART NAME MATERIAL

REMARK：H1 *DIMENSION OF STAINLESS STEEL

d
L

H2
D
A
B

H1

SIZE
NOMINAL

8″
200A

10″
250

12″
300

14″
350

16″
400

FLANGE 
LB.KG / CM2

250
533

335
200
62.5
251

237

150LB,10K
150LB,10K

150LB,10K
150LB,10K
150LB,10K
150LB,10K

150LB,10K

305
610

379
460
108
320

468*568

337
686

419
460
108
320

508*608

DIMENSIONS

MODEL：SK.5 CAST IRON, CAST
             STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL
             WORM GEAR OPERATOR
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

1/4″

1/4″

1/4″

1/4″

1/4″

1/4″

M8

M10

M10

M10

M12

M12

10

14

18

18

18

23

10

14

14

14

18

23

15

19

18

18

25

30

20

20

30

30

30

30

110

134

163

192

211

242

20

20

25

30

30

30

51

68

78

94

108

127

26

33

36

43

51

57

107

135

160

175

210

238

95

120

127

149

183

205

15

19

25

25

25

30

50

70

70

70

70 / 102

102 / 125

M6

M8

M8

M8

M8 / M10

M10 / M12

M6

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

50

70

70

70

70

70

STAINLESS CYLINDER
BALL VALVE

50

70

90

110

130

160

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O PTP

DIMENSIONS
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL

MODEL：DIN PN16~PN40

DIN BALL VALVE

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12

HANDLE
STEM
GLAND
STEM PAKING
THRUST WASHER
BODY

CAST STEEL
S.S316  S.S304
CAST STEEL
GLAPHIT / PTFE
PTFE
CAST STEEL S304 / S316

BALL SEATS
BALL
BOLTS
CAP
GASKET
BOLTS

PTFE
S.S316  S.S304
STEEL
CAST STEEL GS-C25
GLAPHIT / PTFE
STEEL

PART NAME MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS DIN PN16

D
g
d
c
t
f
n
h
L
K
M

15
95
45
15
65
14
2
4

14
115
50
M6

20
105
58
20
75
16
2
4

14
120
50
M6

25
115
68
25
85
16
2
4

14
125
70
M8

32
140
78
32

100
16
2
4

18
130
70
M8

40
150
88
40
110
16
3
4

18
140
70
M8

50
165
102
50

125
18
3
4

18
150
102
M8

65
185
122
65

145
18
3
4

18
170
102
M10

80
200
138
80

160
20
3
4

18
180
102
M10

100
220
158
100
180
20
3
4

18
190
102
M10

125
250
188
125
210
22
3
8

18
325
102
M10

150
285
212
150
240
22
3
8

23
350
102
M10

200
340
268
200
295
24
3

12
23

400
102
M10

250

250

125
M12

300

300

140
M16

SIZE DN

ITEM
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

SCREW 2 PEC 
BALL VALVE

DIMENSIONS

BODY

END CAP

BALL 

STEM

SEAL / SEAT

GLAND

GASKET

HANDLE

BOLT

S.S. 304

S.S. 304

304

SUS 304

PTFE

WCB

PTFE

FCD

SS 41

PART NAME MATERIAL

BORE SIZE

END TO END

HEIGHT

HANDLE

L

H

I

SIZE
IN

mm

1/2

15

15

77

77

133

3/4

20

21.6

80

80

133

1

25

24.5

90

95

133

2

50

50

141

145

215

3

80

74

182

170

295

4

100

98

245

196

385

11/4

32

32

100

105

133

11/2

40

38

118

125

215

21/2

65

62

160

151

295

W. PRESSURE： 150PSI WOG NON-SHOCK

TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

2 PEC BALL VALVE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

BODY

BODY CAP

SEAT

JOINT GASKET

BALL

THRUST WASHER

STME PACKING

GLAND NUT

STME

SPRING WASHER

STME NUT

HANDLE

STOP SCREW

STOP NUT

PLASTIC COVER

CF8M

CF8M

R-PTFE

PTFE

CF8M

R-PTFE

PTFE

AISI 304

AISI 316

AISI 304

AISI 304

AISI 304

AISI 304

AISI 304

PVC

WCB

WCB

R-PTFE

PTFE

AISI 304

R-PTFE

PTFE

AISI 304

AISI 304

AISI 304

AISI 304

C/S ZINC PLATED

AISI 304

AISI 304

PVC

ITEM DESCRIPTION STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
1

11/4
11/2

2
21/2

3

11

12

15

20

25

32

38

50

65

80

11.5

12.7

15

20

25.4

32

38

50

65

80

58

58

60.5

72

85

97

116

133

166

189

60

60

62

68

80

86

86

95

132

143

100

100

100

105

155

155

178

178

265

265

5

5

5

6

8

8

8

8

12

12

36

36

36

36

42

42

50

50

70

70

11

11

11

16

16

16

18

18

29

29

8

8

8

10

12

12

14

14

19

19

0.38

0.32

0.38

0.52

0.92

1.40

2.06

3.45

5.90

12.5

35

35

38

55

80

130

170

210

405

1250

INCH mm d L H W X M K Z Wt(KGS) TORQUE(kgf-m)
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

DIMENSIONS

3 PEC BALL VALVE

d
L
H
W
D
D1
Cv

1/4

11.6

64

60

98

11.6

17

6

3/8

12.7

64

60

98

12.7

17

7

1/2

15

65

63

98

15

15.9

10

3/4

20

75

37

125

20.2

27.3

25

1

25

85

83

146

25.4

33.5

35

2

50

129

114

186

51

62

110

3

80

188

159

246

80

92

360

4

100

224

184

285

100

115

820

11/4

32

99

86

146

32.2

41.5

46

11/2

38

112

105

186

38.3

48.6

80

21/2

65

164

143

246

65

76.3

310

SIZE IN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

BODY
CAP
BALL
STEM
GLAND NUT
BALL SEAT
BODY SEAT
PACKING
THRUST WASHER
SPRING WASHER
STEM NUT
BOLT 
BOLT NUT
SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
HANDLE SLEEVE

NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A276-316
AISI 304
*R-PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 304
PVC
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

SIGHT GLASS SK-B1
SCREWED END

USAGE SCOPE：
STEAM, GENERAL, LIQUID

DIMENSIONS

SIZE
NOMINAL

L

H

1/2B

15A

120

100

3/4

20

120

100

1

25

138

105

2

50

145

145

145

135

11/4

32

11/2

40

145

135

W.P

W.T

0.35~7  kg/cm2

220℃
BODY

MAIN PART

CAST IRON

304

PART NAME MATERIAL

MODEL：SK-B1 SCREWED END
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

MODEL：SK-B2 FLANGED JIS10K, ANSI150, PN16

SIGHT GLASS SK-B2
FLANGED

DIMENSIONS

USAGE SCOPE：
STEAM, GENERAL, LIQUID

W.P

W.T

0.35~7  kg/cm2

220℃

BODY

MAIN PART
S.S.304, S.S.316, WCB

S.S.304, S.S.316

CAST IRON

S.S.304

MATERIAL MATERIALPART NAME

L

H

D

1/2

130

130

71

100

40

40

3/4

130

130

76

100

40

40

1

170

170

77

106

40

40

2

220

220

125

130

50

50

3

270

270

166

171

85

85

4

320

320

194

200

110

110

5

380

380

224

238

130

130

6

420

420

254

264

160

160

8

500

500

306

330

160

160

11/4

200

200

115

125

50

50

11/2

200

200

115

125

50

50

21/2

270

270

155

158

85

85

SIZE IN
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

MODEL：SK-T6 SCREWED END

SIGHT GLASS SK-T6
SCREWED END

USAGE SCOPE：
STEAM, GENERAL, LIQUID

W.P

W.T

0.35~7  kg/cm2

220℃

DIMENSIONS

11/4

120

42

11/2

120

42

1/2

75

22

3/4

90

30

1

90

30

2

140

53

L

E

SIZE IN

BODY CAST IRON

PART NAME MATERIAL
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邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

MODEL：SK-T8 SCREWED END

SIGHT GLASS SK-T8
SCREWED END

DIMENSIONS

SIZE
NOMINAL

L

H

1/2B

15A

76

92

3/4

20

76

92

1

25

80

98

2

50

126

128

122

116

11/4

32

11/2

40

122

116

BODY

MAIN PART

CAST IRON

TEFLON

PART NAME MATERIAL

USAGE SCOPE：
STEAM, GENERAL, LIQUID

W.P

W.T

0.35~7  kg/cm2

220℃
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TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)

SIGHT GLASS SK-T9 
15~25 SCREWED END

1

2

3

4

5

6

BODY

CAP

GLASS

PACKING

PACKING

DISC

TEMPERED

PTFE

PTFE

S.S304
S.S316
S.S304
S.S316

S.S304
S.S316

ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

A B C DSIZE
NOMINAL

15

20

25

108

113

113

30

36

43

68

68

68

1/2PT

3/4PT

1″PT
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SIGHT GLASS SK-T9
32~50 SCREWED END

TESE PRESSURE：
BODY 230PSI (WATER)

SEAT 100PSI (AIR)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

BODY

CAP

GLASS

BOLT

PACKING

PACKING

DISC

TEMPERED

PTFE

PTFE

S.S304
S.S316
S.S304
S.S316

S.S304
S.S316

S.S304
S.S316

ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

A B C DSIZE
NOMINAL

32

40

50

125

125

170

56

59

74

100

102

120

11/4PT

11/2PT

2″PT
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CHECK VALVE

BODY 304, 316

PART NAME MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

SIZE
NOMI-

D

L

ω

ω：螺栓長度

25A

1B

70

24

32A

11/4B

80

34

40A

11/2B

86

34

50A

2B

100

44

80A

3B

130

53

100A

4B

155

63

125A

5B

185

90

150A

6B

215

105

65A

21/2B

120

49

M16x
3″

M16
x4″

M16
x4″

M16
x41/2″

M16
x5″

M20
x6″

M20
x7″

M16x
31/2″

M16x
31/2″

－ 19 －



邦皇凡而工業股份有限公司
PANG HUANG VALVE INDUSTRIAL CO.,  LTD.

SK

CHECK VALVE

BODY

VALVE

SPRING

SEAT

304

304

PTFE

CF8M
304

PART NAME MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

SIZE
IN

L

D

2

183 

155

3

210

185

4

217

210

5

255

250

6

280

280

8

416

330

21/2

200

175
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Automatice 
Air Vent Valve

10K/16K 自動釋氣閥(大流量型)Fig:614

Bolted Cover, Automatic Air Release Type, 
Stainless Steel Trim & Float, Epoxy Coating 
In & Out, Threaded End.

塗裝訂製：
依CNS-13273之標準，閥體及閥蓋採內外環氧
樹脂粉體塗裝，塗膜厚度120μ±25μ。

Body

Cover

Lever Frame

Seat

Float

Gasket

Float Arm

Orifice Button

Cashion

閥體

閥蓋

槓桿架

閥座

浮球

墊片

浮桿

頂塞

氣墊

Cast Iron/Ductile FC20/FCD45

Cast Iron/Ductile FC20/FCD45

Stainless Steel SUS304

Stainless Steel SUS304 

Stainless Steel SUS304

Non-Asbestos/NBR

Stainless Steel SUS304

Stainless Steel SUS304

NBR

Fig.AAV-10K    Fig.AAVH-16K

Part 零件 Material 材質

80℃以下之靜流水

80℃以下之動脈水

最高使用壓力 AAV
(10K)

AAVH
(16K)

AAVP
(PN 16)

kgf/cm2

kgf/cm2

kgf/cm2

kgf/cm2

14.0 
10.0

22.0 
16.0

20 Bar
16 Bar

閥 體
閥 座

試 驗 壓 力 ( 水 壓 )

AAV(10K) AAVH(16K) AAVP(PN 16)
24 Bar
18 Bar

32 
24

kgf/cm2

kgf/cm2

20 
15

kgf/cm2

kgf/cm2

尺 寸  Dimensions 單 位 mm

A B 頂塞孔徑
標 稱 口 徑
m/m Inch

排放口

15
20
25

133
133
133

121
121
121

1.6
1.6
1.6

1/2″
3/4″
1″

1/2″
1/2″
1/2″
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BUTTERFLY VALVE

DIMENSIONS

2

21/2
3
4
5
6

8
10

50
65
80

100
125
150
200
250

54
68
79
100
125
149
189
248

44
44
50
51
55
60
65
80

91.5
107.5
123
152
185
215
259
324

58
65
75
107
120
135
165
204

107
120
137
152
165
183
210
256

57
57
57
57
57
57
67
67

115
115
124
149
175
175
211
235

190
190
190
240
270
270
310
370

C
120.6
139.7
152.4
190.5
215.9
241.3
298.4
361.9

n-h-BOLT
4-20-U5/8
4-20-U5/8
4-20-U5/8
8-20-U5/8
8-23-U3/4
8-23-U3/4
8-23-U3/4
12-26-U7/8

n-h-BOLT
4-19-M16
4-19-M16
8-19-M16
8-19-M16
8-19-M20
8-23-M20
12-23-M20
12-25-M22

CK
120
140
150
175
210
240
290
355

NOMINAL SIZE
INCH MM

d L D     H1 H2 H3 H4
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs JIS 10 kgs f/cm2

BODY
DISC

SEAT

STEM
WORM GEAR
WORM
GEAR BOX
HANDLE

CAST IRON
DUCTILE IRON & 
STAINLESS STEEL
ELASTOMER (NBR,
EPDM, BUNA-N)
STAINLESS STEEL
DUCTILE IRON
CARBON STEEL
CAST IRON
CAST IRON

PART NAME

MAIN PART MATERIALS
MATERIAL

FLANGE SPECIFICATION：
JIS 5kg f/cm2, JIS 10kg f/cm2 & 
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs
USAGE SCOPE：WATER, OIL, 
AIR, POWDER, GENERAL LIQUID

W.P.
W.T.

10 kg/cm2

80℃~120℃

DIMENSIONS (mm)

10″
12″

250
300

248
291

324
369

80
90

32
32

204
245

256
283

40
40

70
70

78
78

195
195

173
173

34.7
42.1

C
361.9
431.8

n-h-Bolt
12-26-U7/8
12-26-U7/8

n-h-Bolt
12-25-M22
16-25-M22

C
355
400

SIZE
SYMBOL

d D L     E K F W
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs JIS 10 kgs f/cm2

d2 H1 KgH2 H3

BODY
DISC

SEAT

STEM
AIR CYLINDER

CAST IRON
DUCTILE IRON & 
STAINLESS STEEL
ELASTOMER (NBR,
EPDM, BUNA-N)
STAINLESS STEEL
CAST IRON

PART NAME

MAIN PART MATERIALS
MATERIAL

FLANGE SPECIFICATION：
JIS 5kg f/cm2, JIS 10kg f/cm2 & 
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs
USAGE SCOPE：WATER, OIL, 
AIR, POWDER, GENERAL LIQUID

W.P.
W.T.

10 kg/cm2

80℃~120℃

UNIT ：(mm)

I
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50A - 80A 100A - 300A

BUTTERFLY VALVE

BODY
DISC

SEAT

STEM
HANDLE

CAST IRON
DUCTILE IRON & 
STAINLESS STEEL
ELASTOMER (NBR,
EPDM, BUNA-N)
STAINLESS STEEL
DUCTILE IRON

PART NAME

MAIN PART MATERIALS
MATERIAL

FLANGE SPECIFICATION：
JIS 5kg f/cm2, JIS 10kg f/cm2 & 
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs
USAGE SCOPE：WATER, OIL, 
AIR, POWDER, GENERAL LIQUID

W.P.
W.T.

10 kg/cm2

80℃~120℃

DIMENSIONS (mm)

2″

21/2″
3″
4″
5″
6″

8″

50
65
80

100
125
150
200

54
68
79

100
125
149
189

44
44
50
51
55
60
65

260
260
260
260
305
305
352

91.5
107.5
123
152
185
215
259

58
65
75
107
120
135
165

107
120
137
152
165
183
210

14
14
16
16
19
19
25

4.3
4.5
5.3
6.8
11

12.8
18.5

C
120.6
139.7
152.4
190.5
215.9
241.3
298.4

n-h-BOLT
4-20-U5/8
4-20-U5/8
4-20-U5/8
8-20-U5/8
8-23-U5/8
8-23-U5/8
8-23-U5/8

n-h-BOLT
4-19-M16
4-19-M16
8-19-M16
8-19-M16
8-23-M20
8-23-M20
12-23-M20

C
120
140
150
175
210
240
290

SIZE
SYMBOL

d L W D     H1 H2 d2 Kg
ANSI 125, 150 Lbs JIS 10 kgs f/cm2
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